
AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SD    FD

 1  1ITA  56.64ZACCURI MARGHERITA

 2  2ESP  56.62GANGONELLS FREIXA NATALIA

 3  3ITA  54.81ANASTASI GAIA

 4  4ITA  54.61OGNIBENE GRETA

 5  5ITA  53.98PINATO MARISOL

 6  6ITA  52.23VECCHI LUDOVICA SARAH

 7  7ITA  51.74CASERTA GIORGIA

 8  8ITA  50.07PORCIELLO ERSILIA

 9  9ITA  49.70MIOTTO ASIA

 10  10ITA  46.03D'AVINO GIOVANNA

 11  11ITA  45.93BERGONZONI MARIA VITTORIA

 12  12ITA  45.92BIZZARRI VIOLA

 13  13ITA  45.40BIAGI ALICE

 14  14ITA  43.90ALI VITTORIA

 15  15ITA  42.57ALBAN GINEVRA

 16  16ITA  39.48EMMA SEU

 17  17ITA  38.80MIGNANI ELENA

 18  18ITA  38.60CANGINI CAROLINA

 19  19ITA  38.50OLIVIERO VITTORIA

 20  20ITA  38.32DIOTALLEVI ADELE

 21  21ITA  35.40MARI ALESSIA

 22  22ITA  34.70OGGIONI BENEDETTA

 23  23ITA  34.20MARTIGNAGO VITTORIA

 24  24ITA  33.19PELLIZZARI ANNA

 25  25ITA  31.67BASSO ANGELA
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Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 32.23  24.41  0.0  56.64ITAZACCURI MARGHERITA 1
 31.73  24.89  0.0  56.62ESPGANGONELLS FREIXA NATALIA 2
 29.81  25.00  0.0  54.81ITAANASTASI GAIA 3
 30.90  23.71  0.0  54.61ITAOGNIBENE GRETA 4
 29.19  24.79  0.0  53.98ITAPINATO MARISOL 5
 27.63  24.60  0.0  52.23ITAVECCHI LUDOVICA SARAH 6
 30.34  21.40  0.0  51.74ITACASERTA GIORGIA 7
 25.87  24.20  0.0  50.07ITAPORCIELLO ERSILIA 8
 29.40  20.80 -0.5  49.70ITAMIOTTO ASIA 9
 26.03  20.00  0.0  46.03ITAD'AVINO GIOVANNA 10
 24.43  21.50  0.0  45.93ITABERGONZONI MARIA VITTORIA 11
 24.13  21.79  0.0  45.92ITABIZZARRI VIOLA 12
 24.10  21.30  0.0  45.40ITABIAGI ALICE 13
 23.60  20.30  0.0  43.90ITAALI VITTORIA 14
 22.67  19.90  0.0  42.57ITAALBAN GINEVRA 15
 19.37  20.11  0.0  39.48ITAEMMA SEU 16
 19.40  19.40  0.0  38.80ITAMIGNANI ELENA 17
 18.50  20.10  0.0  38.60ITACANGINI CAROLINA 18
 18.80  19.70  0.0  38.50ITAOLIVIERO VITTORIA 19
 17.93  20.39  0.0  38.32ITADIOTALLEVI ADELE 20
 19.00  17.40 -1.0  35.40ITAMARI ALESSIA 21
 17.50  17.20  0.0  34.70ITAOGGIONI BENEDETTA 22
 17.00  17.20  0.0  34.20ITAMARTIGNAGO VITTORIA 23
 13.80  19.39  0.0  33.19ITAPELLIZZARI ANNA 24
 15.67  16.50 -0.5  31.67ITABASSO ANGELA 25

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY

Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ

Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZACCURI MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.93 +1 +1 +1 +2 +2 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  8.03

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 8.20Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.17 0 -1 +1 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.23 +1 -1 0 0 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 32.23 30.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 32.23  24.41  0.00  56.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.75  4.75  5.25  5.50  5.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  4.50  5.00  5.50  4.921.2

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.75  5.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.50  4.50  5.25  5.75  5.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.41

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GANGONELLS FREIXA NATALIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.70 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 7.50ClSq4  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  8.20

 0.23 0 0 0 +1 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 31.73 30.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ESP
 31.73  24.89  0.00  56.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.50  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.25  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.001.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.00  5.50  5.50  5.75  5.331.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.50  5.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.89

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANASTASI GAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 0 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 0.17 0 +1 +1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.07 +1 +1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.20 0 0 +1 -1 +1 7.50Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.80

 29.81 28.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 29.81  25.00  0.00  54.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.75  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.25  4.75  5.00  5.00  5.081.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.75  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.50  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OGNIBENE GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.23 +1 -1 0 0 +1 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.13

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 +1 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

 0.20 +1 -1 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.47 +1 -1 +1 0 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 30.90 30.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 30.90  23.71  0.00  54.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.25  5.00  4.75  5.25  4.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.00  4.75  4.75  5.00  4.751.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.50  5.25  5.25  5.50  5.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.75  5.00  5.00  5.50  4.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.71

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PINATO MARISOL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.13 +1 +1 0 0 +1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.23 +1 -1 0 +1 0 6.90ClSq3  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.13

 0.23 0 0 0 +1 +1 7.10ASq3  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 8.00Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.60

 29.19 28.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 29.19  24.79  0.00  53.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  4.75  5.25  5.25  5.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.25  4.50  5.25  5.00  5.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.50  4.50  5.50  5.50  5.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.75  5.00  5.50  5.50  5.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.79

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VECCHI LUDOVICA SARAH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.00 +1 -1 0 -1 +1 8.20Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.20 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.00 0 -1 +1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.23 0 0 0 +1 +2 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 27.63 26.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 27.63  24.60  0.00  52.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  5.00  4.75  5.50  5.75  5.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.75  5.25  5.50  4.921.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.75  5.75  5.421.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  5.00  5.75  6.00  5.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.60

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASERTA GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.47 0 +1 +1 0 +1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.57

 0.20 +1 0 0 0 +1 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

 0.00 +1 -1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 6.90ClSq3  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.90

-0.13 0 -1 0 -1 0 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.37

 30.34 29.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 30.34  21.40  0.00  51.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.75  4.50  4.50  5.25  4.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.331.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  4.50  4.75  5.00  4.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.75  4.25  5.00  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.40

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PORCIELLO ERSILIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 0 +1 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 8.20Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.80

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 -1 -1 0 +1 -1 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

 0.00 -1 -1 0 +1 +1 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.50

 25.87 25.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 25.87  24.20  0.00  50.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  4.75  5.50  5.00  4.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.75  4.75  5.25  5.00  4.831.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  5.25  5.00  5.50  5.25  5.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MIOTTO ASIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 0.00 0 0 +1 -1 0 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

 0.00 0 -2 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

-0.23 0 -1 0 -1 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.87

 29.40 29.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ITA
 29.40  20.80 -0.50  49.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.581.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.171.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.80

Deductions -0.50
Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

D'AVINO GIOVANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

-0.47 0 -1 -1 -1 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

 26.03 26.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ITA
 26.03  20.00  0.00  46.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  3.75  4.50  4.25  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERGONZONI MARIA VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 0 +1 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.10

 0.40 0 +1 +1 0 +1 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.17 0 -1 0 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 5.50ASq2  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.50

 0.00 +1 0 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 24.43 24.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 ITA
 24.43  21.50  0.00  45.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.581.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.501.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.421.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.25  4.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIZZARRI VIOLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 +1 7.10ASq3  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

-0.17 0 -1 0 -1 +1 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.83

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

 24.13 24.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 ITA
 24.13  21.79  0.00  45.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  4.25  4.75  5.25  4.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.25  5.00  4.331.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.75  3.75  4.50  5.00  4.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  5.25  3.75  4.25  5.25  4.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.79

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIAGI ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.13 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.17 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  6.00

 0.00 +1 -1 0 -1 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 24.10 24.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 ITA
 24.10  21.30  0.00  45.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALI VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 -1 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 8.20Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

 23.60 24.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 ITA
 23.60  20.30  0.00  43.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.75  4.50  3.75  4.00  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.00  4.00  4.331.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.75  3.75  4.25  4.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALBAN GINEVRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

-0.20 -1 0 0 0 -1 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

-0.13 -1 -1 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

 22.67 23.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 ITA
 22.67  19.90  0.00  42.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  4.00  4.50  4.00  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.001.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.90

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA SEU

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.90

-0.40 0 -1 0 -1 -1 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.90

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.07 +1 -1 0 0 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 19.37 20.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ITA
 19.37  20.11  0.00  39.48

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.50  4.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.11

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 16 di 2507/06/2025

11:20:39
Verified [EZ33X2-IRZX89-ZOUADG-1T4MGF3]



Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MIGNANI ELENA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -1 -1 0 -2 0 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.37

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 4.00ASq1  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.90

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 19.40 20.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 ITA
 19.40  19.40  0.00  38.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  3.75  4.75  4.00  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.25  3.50  3.921.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.40

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CANGINI CAROLINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 0 0 -1 -1 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.10

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 18.50 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18 ITA
 18.50  20.10  0.00  38.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.50  3.75  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.75  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.00  4.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.10

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLIVIERO VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.60 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.60

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

 18.80 20.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19 ITA
 18.80  19.70  0.00  38.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.50  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  3.75  4.25  4.00  3.921.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.00  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.70

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIOTALLEVI ADELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 +1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.20 0 -1 0 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.80

-0.50 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 6.00Tr3  5 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.50

 17.93 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20 ITA
 17.93  20.39  0.00  38.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  5.25  4.25  4.50  4.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.75  4.75  4.00  4.00  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.331.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  3.75  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.39

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

-0.40 -1 0 0 -2 -1 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.90

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 19.00 20.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21 ITA
 19.00  17.40 -1.00  35.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.00  4.00  4.00  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.25  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.581.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.671.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.00  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.40

Deductions -1.00
Illegal Elements: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OGGIONI BENEDETTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.90

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.60

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.20 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 17.50 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22 ITA
 17.50  17.20  0.00  34.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.00  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.581.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.00  4.00  3.50  3.75  3.751.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.25  3.75  3.00  4.00  3.671.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTIGNAGO VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.33 -1 0 0 -2 -1 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.47

-0.27 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.40

 17.00 18.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23 ITA
 17.00  17.20  0.00  34.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.25  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.00  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.25  3.421.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PELLIZZARI ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -3 -2 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.70 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

 13.80 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24 ITA
 13.80  19.39  0.00  33.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  3.50  4.50  4.00  4.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  3.75  4.25  3.50  3.831.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.75  3.50  4.001.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.75  4.25  4.50  3.75  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.39

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 24 di 2507/06/2025

11:20:39
Verified [EZ33X2-IRZX89-ZOUADG-1T4MGF3]



Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BASSO ANGELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.93 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.37

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.50 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.50

 15.67 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 25 ITA
 15.67  16.50 -0.50  31.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.00  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.50

Deductions -0.50
Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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